
® 
Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Department 
JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91 

No.1114- IE-2T-05/2021 Date: 21/06/2021 

Corrigendum 

Please read the new place of posting on promotion as Assistant Engineer (Civil) in respect of Sri Pralay 
Roy, Junior Engineer (Civil), I&W Dte., stands against SL No.2 in the table as inscribed in this Department's 
Notification No.130 dated 08/06/2021 as 'Assistant Engineer I SDO, KC Sub Division-VIII (Raipur) under KC 
Division-II, Khatra' instead of 'Assistant Engineer / SDO, KC Sub Division-VIII (Raiganj) under KC 
Division-II, Khatra'. 

Rest contents of the Notification will remain unchanged. 

h°&'< 
Joint Secretary to the 

Government of West Bengal 

No.1114/1(10)- IE-2T-05/2021 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: 

Date: 21/06/2021 

1. Chief Engineer. I & W Directorate. 
2. Superintending Engineer. I & W Directorate. 
3. Executive Engineer. , I & W Directorate 
4. D.P & E.O.C.E, I&W Dte., Jalasampad Bhavan. 
5. PS to Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department. 
6 PS to Hon'ble MOS, I & W Department. 
7. Sr. P.A. to Principal Secretary, I & W Department. 
8. PA. to Secretary, I & W Department. 
9. Sri Pralay Roy, Junior Engineer (Civil), I&W Dte. 
§, Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell & e-govemance, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, 

Kolkata- 700 091 with the request to upload the order to this Department's Website. 

~~,106(~' 
Joint Secretary to the 

Government of West Bengal 


